69 775

?4/

=
=

45 7R

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3§

88315593
SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT made as of May 1,
1988, by and among FCA AMERICAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION (the
"Lender"), a California corporation, with an office at 343 East
Main Street, Stockton, California 95202, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUZT COMPANY OF CHICAGO (the "Trustee"), a national banking
associatior, not persconally but solely as Trustee under the
provisions oi & certain Trust Agreement dated June 18, 1981 and
known as Trust  No. 52947 (the "Trust") and NORTH LOOP
TRANSPORTATION CENTEX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (the "Partnership"),
and Illinois limited partnership with an office at 208 South
LaSalle Street, Suite 1630, chicago, Illinois. The Trustee and
the Partnership are hereinafter collectively referred to as the

"Rorrower".
T
(r

RECITAL
(o

Lender, the Partnership and the Trustee entered into
oy
Loan Agreement (the "Loan Agreement") dated June 26, 1984, whiﬁag

provides, among other things, that upon satisfachticn of certaiw
conditions Lender will make, and Borrower will accernt, a loan
(the "Loan") of Forty-Four Million and 00/100 ($44,000,000)

Dollars.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: |Y.pQ«UYde — oYM C\-o‘T ,_.-,)

A€ Az u.Lhshs 57
CHh cheo, T




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

The Loan closed on December 6, 1984, The Loan was
evidenced by a Promissory Note (the " ote"), dated December 12,
1984, 1in the original principal amount of $44,000,000 made by
Trustee to Lender. The Loan 1is secured by (i) a Mortgage,

Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement (the "Mortgage"),

dated Oecember 6, 1984, made by Trustee to Lender recorded as
Document (Wo. 27377737 in the records of Cook County, Illinois

covering the. .real property described in Schedule A hereto

together with_ /4all improvements located thereon, (ii) an
Assignment of Leases (the "Assigmment of Ieases"), dated December
6, 1984, made by Borruwer to Lender recorded as Document No.

27377739 in the records LI Cock County, Illineis, (iii) a

Security Agreement and Assignment of Interest in Land Trust (the

"aseiapment of Beneficial Interest’), dated December 6, 1984,
made by the Partnership to Lender /assigning the beneficial
interest in the Trust, (iv) a Security igreement (the "Security
Agreement"), dated Dscember 6, 1984, made by dorrower to Lender,
and (v) an Assignment of Contract Documents (the "Assignment of
Contracts"), dated December 6, 1984, made by Borrowcr to Lender
recorded as Document No. 27377738 in the vrecords of Cook founty,
Illinois.

At the request of the Partnership the Loan was

regstructured and Borrower and Lender entered into a Loan

Restructuring Agreement (the "Restructuring Agreement"), dated
May 1, 1986, which modified the terms of payment of the Note. 1In

accordance with the Restructuring Agreement the Trustee executed




UNOFFICLAbLJCR:QEyJ

(i) a Modification of Promissory Note (the M"First Note
Modification"), dated May 1, 1986, and (ii) a Modification of
Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement (the "First
Mortgace Modification"), dated May 1, 1986, and recorded as
Document No. 86385553 in the records of Cook County, Illinois.

At the request of the Partnership the Loan was again
restruccnred and Trustee executed and delivered to Lender an

amended ano restated note (the "Restated Note") dated as of

January 1, 1987 /which, among other things, modified the interest
payments and providzd for the accrual of interest. In addition,
the Trustee, Partnershir and Lender entered into a Modification

Agreement (the "Modification Agreemept") dated as of January 1,

1987 and recorded as Document No. 87167010 in the records of Cook
County, Illinois which modified the Loan Agreement, Mortgage, the
Assignment of Leases, the Assignment cf Beneficial Interest, the
Security Agreement and the Assignment of (Coptracts (collectively,

the "Security Documents"). The Modification ‘Agreement provided,

among other things, that the Security Documents continued to
secure the indebtedness evidenced by the Restated Neote.

Myron C. Warshauer, Ruvir Corporation and Richard A.
Stein executed and delivered to Lender a Guaranty of Payment (the
"Guaranty"), dated as of January 1, 1987, which provided among
other things, that each, jointly and severally, guaranteed
payment of certain amounts secured by the Security Documents, as

modified by the Modification Agreement, up to $1,000,000.




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

In addition, the Partnership, fTrustee and ILender
entered into a Yield Protection Agreement (the "Yield Protection
Agreement") dated as of Japuary 1, 1987 which provides that, in
order to preserve the original yield contemplated by the Note,
the Partnership and Trustee shall pay to Lender, from insurance
proceeds, condemnation award, the proceeds of sale and proceeds
of each wefinancing, the Additional Interest as defined in the
Yield Proteciion Agreement, but in no event to exceed 30% of the
Partnership’s eguity determined as of the date of the first such
transaction. Lencei " and the Partnership entered into a
Subordinate Assignment of Beneficial Interest (the "Subordipate
Assignment of Beneficial Unrczrest"), dated as of March 30, 1987,

wharein the Partnership assigred its beneficial interest under a
land trust with Trustee, known &g Trust No. 52947, as security
for the payment and performance of the Partnership’s obligations
under the Yield Protection Agreement. (The Trustee qgranted to
Lender a Performance Mortgage, Asgignment o¢f 2ents and Security
Agreement (the "Performance Mortgage"), dated ag  of January 1,
1987, recorded as Document No, 86177011 in the rezords of Cook
County, Illinois, to secure the obligations of the Tyuatee and
the Partnership under the Yield Protection Agreement.

Borrower and Lender entered into several letter
Agreements (the "Letter Agreements"), dated March 4, 1988, March
18, 1988, May 5, 1988, and May 27, 1988, which, among other

things, modified the terms of payment of the Restated Note.




w

UNOFFICIAL COPY, |

The Partnership has again vrequested that Lender
restructure the Loan and, as a result of such request Trustee
has executed a second amended and restated note (the "Second
Amended and Restated Note") of even date herewith, which, among
other things modifies interest payments and establishes a
shortfall account into which portions of the net operating income
shall be  ceposited as a reserve for subsequent interest payments
as more fully provided in the Second Amended and Restated Note.
Borrower shall 2xecute this Second Modification Agreement which

modifies certain terms and provisions of the Loan Agreement,

Mortgage, as modified %y the First Mortgage Modification, the

Assignment of Leases, the Azzignment of Beneficial Interest, the
Assignment of Contracts and the Security Agreement, as well as
the Yield Protection agreement, “%r2 Subordinate Assignment of
Beneficial Interest, and the Performance Mortgage (collectively,
the "Loan Documents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration cf the premises, the
covenants contained herein and other good and valuable
consideration, Lender and Borrower agree as follows:

1. Modification of Loan Aqreement, as modified-by the

io reament .

(a) Section 1.06 shall be deleted in its entirety and

the following inserted in its place:

1.06. Repavment. The Loan shall be
repaid in accordance with the terms and
provisions of that certain Second Amended and
Restated Promissory Note, dated as of May 1,
1988, made by the Trust to order of Lender,




UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

(b) Section 6.02 shall be amended by deleting the last
sentence thereof and adding in 1lieu thereof the following
senterice to the end thereof:

Notwithstanding anything tc the contrary
contained in this Section 6.02, Myron C.
Warshauer, Ruvir Corporation and Richard A.
Stein shall be and remain personally liable
pursuant to the terms of the Guaranty of
Payment dated as of January 1, 1987, as
amended by the First Amendment to Guaranty of
22yment., dated as of May 1, 1988,

2. Modification of Mortgage, _as_amended by the

Modification Agreement.

{a) The Kabendum Clause on page 2 of the Mortgage is

deleted in its entirety ard the following inserted in its place:

TO HAVE ANL OLD the same unto Lender,
its successors and asaigns forever, for the
purpose of securing:

I, The paysznt of principal,
interest and all othex amounts evidenhced
by the Promissory Note - ({the "Original
Note") dated December 12, 1984 in the
principal sum of Forty~Four Million and
00/100 Deollars (544,000,000.9CYy made by
Borrower to Lender, as amenderf by the
Medification of Promissory Note( (the
"First Note Modifigation') dated lay.-1,
1986 made by the Borrower and as further
amended and restated by the Amended anrd
Restated Promissory Note (the "Restated
Neote") dated as of January 1, 1987 made
by Borrower to the order of Lender, as
amended by letter agreements dated March
4, 1988, March 18, 1988, May 5, 1988 and
May 27, 1988 and as further amended and
restated by the Second Amended and
Restated Promissory Note (the "Seco
Restated Note'") dated as of May 1, 1988
made by Borrower to the order of Lender.
The balance of the unpaid principal,
together with unpaid interest thereocon,




UNOFFICIAL GOPY, |

shall be due and payable in full on
Dacember 31, 1994,

II. The payment and performance of
all terms, covenants, conditions and
provisions to be paid or performed by
Borrower and North Loop Transportation
Canter Limited Partnership (the
"Partnership"), an Illinois limited
partnership, pursuant to (1) the
Original Note as amended by the First
Note Modification and as further amended
and restated by the Restated Note and
the Second Restated Note, (ii) the
Mortgage, as amended by the Modification
cf Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and
Sfecurity Agreement dated May 1, 1986 and
reczrded as Document No, 86385553 in the
reccras of Cook County, Illinois, and as
further amended by the Modification
Agreement, dated as of January 1, 1987
and recorded as Document No. 87167010 in
the records  of Cook County, and as
further amendad by the Second
Modification AGreement, dated as May 1,
1988 among Lender. Borrower and the
Partnership (as hereinafter defined), to
be recorded, (iii)< the Assignment of
Leases dated December /6, 1984 made by
Borrower and the Partiership to Lender
recorded as Document No. 27377739 in the
records of Cook County, IXlinois, (iv)
the Assignment of Contract Documents
dated December 6, 1984 made by Borrower
and the Partnership to Lender recorded
as Document No, 27377738 in the recocds
of Cook County, 1Illinois, (v) _*he
Security Agreement dated December “F,
1984 made by Borrower and the
Partnership to Lender, and (vi) the Loan
Agreement {(the ''Lo ement") between
Borrower and the Partnership and Lender

dated June 26, 1984 and all other T
documents executed or delivered in a
connection with the Loan evidenced by )
the Original Note. r:

ITI. The payment of all advances, ‘A
costs, fees, exXpenses or other sums %3

advanced or incurred by the Lender
pursuant to the terms hereof or pursuant




UNOFFICIAL GOPRY, |

to the terms of any of the documents
(the "Loan _Documents") executed or
delivered in connection with the Loan
Agreement (the principal and interest
and other sums due under the Original
Note, as amended by the First Note
Modification and as further amended and
restated by the Restated Note and the
Second Restated Note, and any advances,
costs, fees, expenses or other sums
advanced or incurred by the Lender
pursuant to the terms of any of the Loan
Documents, together with interest
thereon, are hereinafter referred to as

the "Indebtedness").

(b) * For purposes of this Mortgage, the Original Note,

as amended by the 'Jrat Note Modification and as further amended

by the Restated Note 'and the Second Restated Note shall

hereinafter be referred tc 2s the "Note',

(¢) FParagraph 4.40 /shall be amended by deleting the
last sentence thereof and adding the following sentence to the

end thereof:

Notwithstanding anything to ‘the contrary
contained in this Paragraph 4.,4f. Myron C.
Warshauer, Ruvlr Corporation and Pichard A.
Stein shall be and remain personally )iable
pursuant to the terms of that Guararty of
Payment dated as of January 1, 1987, _as
amended by the First Amendment of Guaranty cf
Payment, dated as of May 1, 1988,

4. Modification of Assjanment of leases, as Amended
by the Modification Agreement.
{a) Paragraphs 1l(a), 1(b) and l(c) are hereby deleted

in their entirety and the following inserted in their place:

(1) Payment of the principal amount and
all interest evidenced by that certain
Promissory Note dated December 12, 1984 in
the original principal amount of $44,000,000

LEGSTERY




UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

made by Trustee to Lender, as amended by the
Modification of Promissory Note, dated May 1,
1986, made by Trustee, and as further amended
and restated by that certain Amended and
Restated Promissory Note, dated as of January
1, 1987, made by Trustee to Lender as further
amended and restated by that certain Amended
and Restated Promissory Note (the "Second
Restated Note'), dated as of May 1, 1988 made
by Trustee to Lender. The Promissory Note as
so amended, 1s hereinafter referred to as the
"Notg" and any further extensions,
nodificaticns or renewals thereof.

(2) Payment and performance of all
covenants, conditions, terms and provisions
contained in the Loan Documents.

{3) For purposes of this Assignment of
Leases the temm "Loan Documents" shall mean
(i) the Note, .{ii) the Mortgage, Assignment
of Rents and -Security Agreement dated
December 6, 1984/ made by Trustee to Lender
recorded as Docunent No. 27377737 in the
records of Cook Cournty, Illineois, as amended
by the Modification u% Mortgyage, Assignment
of Rents and Security A¢cceement dated May 1,
1986 recorded as Document Nc. 86385553 in the
records of Cook County, Iilinois as further
amended by the Modification' agraement dated
as of January 1, 1987 made by Trustee to
Lender recorded as Document No., 486167010 in
the records of Cogk County, Illineis (the

"Modification Aqreement") and the  Second
Modification Agreement (the "fecond
Modification Adgreement!) dated as of May i.

1988 among Trustee, Lender and tre
Partnership (the Mortgage, the Modificaticn

of Mortgage, the Modification Agreement ana
the Secend Madification  Agreement are
hereinafter collectively referred to as the
"Mortgage”), (iii) the Security Agreement and
Assignment of Interest and Land Trust made by
the Partnership to Lender as modified by the
Modification Agreement and the Second
Modification Agreement, (lv) the Assignment
of Contract Documents dated December 6, 1984
made by the Trustee and the Partnership to
Lender recorded as Document No. 27377738 in
the records of Cook County, 1Illinois as
modified by the Modification Agreement and




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

the Second Modification Agreement, and (v)
the Security Agreement dated December 6, 1984
made by the Partnership and Trustee to Lender
as modified by the Modification Agreement and
the Second Modification Agreement.

(b) Paragraph 21 shall be amended by deleting the last

sentence and inserting the following in its entirety:

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary
contalned in this Paragraph 21, Myron ¢,
Warshauer, Ruvir Corporation and Richard A,
Gtein shall be and remain personally liable
pursuant to the terms of that certain
Guarunty of Payment dated January 1, 1987, as
amendnd by the First Amendment to Guaranty of
Payment .~dated as of May 1, 1988.

5. Modifization of Assignment of Contracts, as

amended by the Modifica*ien Adreement.

(a) The first prraoraph following "WITNESSETH" shall

be deleted in its entirety and) the following inserted in its

place:

To secure to Lendew poyment of all
principal and interest under!| tnz Note and
payment and performance of all «obligations
under the Loan Documents Borrewer hereby
grants a security interest in, transrers and
assigns to Lender all of Borrower’s: right,
title and interest in and to all contrescts,
agreements and other documents including kvt
not 1limited to those more particularly
described on Exhibit *"A" attached hereto and
made a part hereof, together with any
additions, changes, extensions, revisions or
modifications of such contracts, agreements
and  documents (all of the foregoing
hereinafter collectively referred to as the
*Contract Documents"), now or hereafter
executed in connection with Borrower’s
interest in that certain tract of 1land
together with improvements thereon, lying and
being in Cook County, Illinois and being more
particularly described on Exhibit  "p*
attached hereto and made a part hereof




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(hereinafter, together with the improvements
thereon, refarred to as the Project) it being
the intention hereby to establish an absolute
transfer and assignment of all of said
Contract Documents and the avails thereof to
Lender. The term "Note" as used herein shall
mean the Promissory Note dated December 12,
1984 in the original principal amount of
$44,000,000 made by Trustee to Lender, as
modifled by that Certain Modification of
Promissory Note dated May 1, 1986 made by
Trustee, as further amended and restated by
fi) that certain Amended and Restated
reomissory Note made by Trustee to order of
lerder dated January 1, 1987, and (ii) that
Second. Amended and Restated Promissory Note
made by Trustee to order of Lender dated as
of May 1..1988. The term "Loan Documents" as
used herely shall mean (i) the Note, (ii) the
Mortgage,  Assignment of Rents and Security
Agreement, Jatad December 6, 1984, made Iy
Trustee to Lepder recorded as Document HNo,
27377737 in the ‘records of Cook County,
ITllinois as modifled by the Modification aof
Mortgage, Assignmenc >f Rents and Security
Agreement dated May 1, 198G made by Trustee
and recorded as Document No., BE385853 in the
records of Cook County, i)linois, (iii) the
Security Agreement and Assigrment of Interest
and Land Trust dated Decembzr 6,-.1984 made by
the Partnership to Lenderl, (iv) the
Assignment of Rents and Leases duted December
6, 1984 made by Borrower to Lendar™ recorded
as Document No. 27477739 in the rzoords of
Cook County, Illinois, (v) the Assignment of
Contract Documents dated Dacember 6, 1984
made by Borrower to Lender recorded. as
Document No., 27377738 in the records of Ccol
County, Illinois, (vi) the Security Agreement
dated December 6, 1984 made by Borrower to
Lender, (vii) the Loan Agreement dated June
26, 1984 between Borrower and Lender, (viii)
the Loan Restructuring Agrecment dated May 1,
1986 between Borrower and Lender, (ix) the
Medification Agreement dated January 1, 1987
between Borrower and Lender recorded as
Document No. 86167010 in the records of Cook
County, Illinois, and (%) the Second
Modification Agreement, dated as of May 1,
1988 between Trustee, Lender and Borrower
Partnership.




UNOFFICIAL €OPY; .

(b) Paragraph F. is wmodified by deleting the
sentence thereof and inserting the following in its place:

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary
contained in this Paragraph F.,, Myron C.
Warshauer, Ruvir Corporation and Richard A,
Stein shall be and remain personally liable
pursuant to the terms of that Guaranty of
Payment dated January 1, 1987, as amended by
the First Amendment to Guaranty of Payment,
dated as of May 1, 1988,

£, Modification of Security Aqreement, as amended by

the Modificaiion_Agreement.

(a) '™e first paragraph following the WHEREAS clause
shall be deleted in- its entirety and the following inserted in

its place:

NOW, THEREFUIE, to secure to Secured
Party payment of al) principal and interest
under the Note and pevment and performance of
all obligations undel  the Loan Documents
Debtor hereby grants a security interest in,
transfers and assigns to Secnred Party all of
Debtor’s right, title and interest in and to
all items of personal property described on
Exhibit "A" attached hereto and rade a part
hereof, together with any additizns thereto
or replacements thereof (all of the trregoing
hereinafter collectively referred to as the
mcollateral”), now or hereafter located at or
used in connection with that certain tracl of
land together with improvements thereciy
lying and being in Cock County, Illinois, and
being more particularly described on Exhibit
"Bt attached hereto and wade a part hereof.
The term "Note! as used herein shall mean the
Promissory Note dated December 12, 1984 in
the original principal amount of $44,000,000
made by Trustee to Secured Party, as modified
by that certain Modification of Promissory
Note dated May 1, 1986 made by Trustee, as
further amended and restated by (i) that
certain Amended and Restated Promissory Note
made by Trustee dated January 1, 1987 and
(11) that certailn Second Amended and Restated




UNOFFICIAL GOPY, .

Promissory Note, dated as of May 1, 1988,
Trustee to the Lender. The term "Loan
Documents" as used herein shall mean (i) the
Note, (ii) the Mortgage, Assignment of Rents
and Security Agreement dated December 6, 1984
made by Trustee to Secured Party recorded as
Document No. 27377737 in the records of Cook
Ccounty, Illinois as modified by the
Modification of Mortgage, Assignment of Rents
and Security Agreement dated May 1, 1986 made
by Trustee and recorded as Document Ho.
86385553 1n the records of Cook County,
Illinois, (iii) the Security Agreement and
Assignment of Interest and Land Trust dated
decamber 6, 1984 made by the Debtor to
Secured Party, (iv) the Assignment of Rents
and Leases dated December 6, 1984 made by
Borrewer to Secured Party recorded as
Document Ko. 273777392 in the records of Cook
County, Illinois, (v} the Assignment of
Contract Documents dated December 6, 1984
made by Debtcr to Secured Party recorded as
Document No. 27377738 in the records of Cook
County, Illineis, {vi) the Security Agreement
dated December 6, /1v84 made by Debtor to
Secured Party, (vii)-the Loan Agreement dated
June 26, 1984 betweern Debtor and Secured

Party, (viii) the fsan  Restructuring
Agreement dated May 1, 1955 between Debtor
and Secured Party, (ix) _‘the Modificaticn

Agreement dated January 1, 1987 between
Secured Party and Debtor and recorded as
Document No. 86167010 in the records of Cook
County, Illinois, and (x} the - Second
Modification Agreement, dated as or &say 1,
1988, among the Trustee, the Debtor and-the
Secured Party.

(b) Article III, Paragraph 11 is amended Lv

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary
contained in this Paragraph 11, Myron C.
warshauwer, Ruvir Corporation and Richard A.
Stein shall be and remain perscnally liable
pursuant to the terms of that Guaranty of
Payment dated January 1, 1987, as amended by
the First Amendment to Guaranty of Payment,
dated as of May 1, 198B.

-13-

deleting

the last sentence in its entirety and inserting the following:

L6SGTIESS




UNOFFICIAL COPY, |

7. Modification of Assignment of Beneficial Interest,

as _amended by the Modification Agreement.

(a) The second "WHEREAS" clause is deleted in its

entirety and the following inserted in its placae:

WHEREAS, Debtor, Trustee and Secured
Party entered into a Loan Agreement (the
"Loan_Adreement') dated June 26, 1984,

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement,
debtor caused Trustee to execute a note (the
“Note") dated December 12, 1984 in the
prircipal amount of $44,000,000.

WHEREAS, Debtor caused Trustee to
execute ‘a Modification of Promissory MNote
(the “"Noure Modification") which modified
certain terms of the MNote.

WHEREAS, Jebtor caused ‘T'rustee to
execute an amendcd and restated note (the
"Restated HNote"), dated as of January 1, 1987
which amended certa.n terms of the Note and
restates the Note.

WHEREAS, Debtor caused Trustee to
execute Second Amended and Restated
Promissory Note (the "Second Restoted Nota'),
dated as of May 1, 1988, which amends certain
terms of the Note and the Restatea Mote (all
indebtedness and other cobhligations evidenced
by the Note, as modified by the  lote
Modification and as amended and restated by
the Restated Note and the Second Restuated
Note, are hereinafter collectively referred
to as the "Indebtedness"),

8, Modification of Yield Protection Adqreement

The following terms, originally defineq
in the Recital and Section 1 of the Yield
Protection Agreement shall be redefined as
follows:

"Additicnal Interest" shall mean the

excess of (i) Projected Interest earned
between May 1, 1988 and the First Transaction
Date over (ii) the aggregate of (X} the

£ 5GCTESH




ContinglégNIQJisF (!rg;iltALr &@q\la:');imw} tg

Borrower pursuant to the terms of the Note (Y)
Minimum Interest actually paid to Lender after May
1, 1988 in accordance with the terms of the Note
and (2) Contingent Interest actually paid to
Lender after May 1, 1988 in accordance with the

terms of the Note.

"cagualty” shall mean any act or occurrence
which results in material damage to fifty (50%)
percent or more of the total area of the Property.

wcondemnation® shall mean any taking of fifty
(50%) percent or more of the total area of the
Property by any governmental authority as a result
o7 “he exercise of the power of eminent domain,

"rirst Transaction Date"” shall mean the first
to ocavr of (1) the date of prepayment in full of
the Note,. {il) December 31, 1954, (iii) the date
on which’ 2ny proceeds (cash or non~cash) are paid
to Borrowev -from the Sale of the Property, or (iv)
the date on/ which Net Proceeds from the first
Refinancing, Condemnation or Casualty are
distributed to Bcrrower.

"Modification toreement" shall mean the
Second Modification arr-cement, dated as of May 1,
1988, between the Lender und the Borrower,

"Note" shall mean the Second Amended and
Restated Promissory Note, dates as of May 1, 1988
by the Trustee in favor of the lender.

"Performance Mortgage" shull mean that
certailn Performance Mortgage -and Security

Agreement dated as of January 1, 1937 made by
Trustee to Lender to secure perforawance by
Borrower of all Borrower’s obligations under and
pursuant to this Agreement as amended oy-the

Modlfication Agreement,
"Principal Amount" shall mean $44,000,000.00

9, 0 o] (o) c 0

(a) The second paragraph of Article 1 on Page 1 is

deleted and the following is inserted in its place:

This Mortgage is delivered in connection with
the modification of a certain Loan Agreement (the

"Loan Adgreement’) dated June 26. 1984 by and among
Lender, Borrower and NORTH LOOP TRANSPORTATICN

CENTER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited
partnership

£ GSSIESY




UNOFFICIAL COPY, .

(the "Partpership"), as modified by a Second
Modification Agreement {the "Second
odificatio ree "), dated as of May 1,
1988 by and among Lender, Borrower and the
Partnership. In connection therewith,

Borrower and, where applicable, Borrower has
executed and delivered to Lender a Second
Amended and Restated Promissory Note, dated
as of May 1, 1988 (the '"Second Restated
Note'), an Amended and Restated Mortgage and
Yield Protection Agreement, as modified by a
Second Modification Agreement (the "Second
Modification Agreement"), dated as of May 1,
+988 by and among Lender, Borrower and the
Factnership (the Second Restated Note,
Amerded  and Restated  Mortgage, Yield
Proteccion Agreement, Loan Agreement and

Second Modification Agreement being
collectively referred to as "Loan
Documents") , As set forth bhelow, this

Mortgage secures the obligations of Borrower
and Partnershin -under the Yield Protection
Agreement as ppodified by the Second
Modification Agreenent,

(b) The Habendum clause:s on page 4 are deleted and the
following are inserted in their place.

TO HAVE AND HOLD the sawme unte the
Lender, its successors and ausigns forever
for the purpose of securing:

I, The payment of all amounts ‘to be
paid and performance and/or observance of all
of the terms, covenants, conditions ‘ard
provisions to be performed or observed by +hz
Borrower and by North Loop Transportation

Center Limited Partnership (the
"Partnership”), an Illinois limited

partnership, pursuant to the terms of that
certain Yield Protection Agreement of even

date herewith among Borrower, Lender and I
Partnership, as modified by a Second &
Modification Agreement, dated as of May 1, K
1988 among Borrower, Lender and the VN
Partnership ("Yield Protection Agreement"). )
9]
II. The payment of all advances, costs, o
fees, expenses or other sums advanced or Ve

incurred by the Lender pursuant to the terms

-16=




UNOFFICIAL,GORY , |,

hereof, (The amounts due under the Yield
Protection Agreement, as modified by a Second

Modification Agreement, dated as of May 1,
1988 among Borrowar, Lender and the
Partnership, and any advances, costs, fees,
gxpenses or other sums advanced or incurred

by the Lender pursuant to the terms hereof,
together with interest thereon, are
hereinafter referred to an the
"Indaebtedness. ")

10. Modification of _ Subordinate Assianment of

Baneficial Ipterest
Tha Zecond WHEREAS Clause on page 1 is deleted in its

entirety and the fellowing is inserted in its place:

WHERZAS, Assignor, Land Trustee and
Assignee eiitered into a Yield Protection

Agreement of @2van date herewith, as modified
by the Second HModification Agreement, dated

as of May 1, 1988 Ly and among Assignor, Land

Trustee and Assignes (the "“Yjield Protectio

Agreement").

11. Event of pPefault. 7Tt shall be an Event of Default
under the Loan Agreement, the Mortgage and the Performance
Mortgage, if Borrower shall fail to timely <omply with any of the

covenants made by it in this Agreement.

12, Costs. On the date hereof, Borrower-shall pay to
Lender all of the reasonable costs and expenses, including future
reasonable costs and expenses, of Lender incurred in connzction
with the negotiation and implementation of this Agreement
including, without limitation, reasonable appraisal and
reasonable attorneys’ fees. Additionally, Borrower shall pay all

other costs incurred in connection with this Agreement including,

without limitation, esecrow fees, title insurance premiums,

£6CSTESS




g 3 308 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

recording fees, transfer or mortgage taxes, and tax service
costs,

13. st el, Trustee and Borrower represent and
warrant that there is no defense to, or right of offset against,
any amount payable under any of the Loan Documents,

14. No other Modification. Except as modified by this
Second Mrndification Agreement, the Modification Agreement and the
First Mortgeam Modification, none of the Loan Documents has been
modified, amended or supplemented and each such document remains
in full force and eifect.

15, Trustee  Fxculpation, This Second Modification

Agreement is executed by the Trustee not personally, but as
Trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority
conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee. No personal
liability shall be asserted or be enfurceable against the Trustee
because or in respect of this Second Modification Agreement or
the making, issue, transfer or enforcemenc. hereof, all such
liability of the Trustee, if any, being exprtssly waived by
Lender, and the scle remedies of Lender against the Tinstee shall
be as provided in the Loan Documents and any other dncuments
given to secure the Note, 1in accordance with the terms and
provisions contained therein.

16. Notices. All notices, requests, demands and other

communications required or permitted hereunder and under the Loan

Agreement, Assignment of Leases, Assignment of Beneficlal

Interest, Security Agreement, Mortgage, Assigmnment of Cuntracts,

¢ 6ESTESS




UNOFFICIAL,GORY 5 ;

Yield Protection Agreement,

Subordinate Assignment of Beneficial

Interest, and the Performance Mortgage shall be in writing, and

shall be deemed to be given or delivered 72 hours after sent by

registered or certified mail, postage fully prepaid, addressed to

the party to whom directed at its address set forth below or at

such other address as such party may have specified theretofore

by notice-actually received by the other party:
Ii<to Lender:
FCA American Mortgage Corporation
543 FRast Main Street
Stochton, California 95202

Attentian* Joseph J., Catalano, Esq.

Copy to:

FCA American Mcrtyage Corporation
343 East Main Street
Stockton, California . 95202

Attention: Ms. Patricin Peasley

and
FCA American Mortgage Corporation
343 East Main Street
Stockton, California 95202
Attention: Mr. Peter Fadum

and

Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft
100 Maiden Lane
New York, New York 10038

Attention: W. Christopher White, Esq.

-]0=

£BSSTESS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY, |

If to Borrower:

North Loop Transportation Center Limited
Partnership

¢/0 Richard Stein Development Company, Inc,
208 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1630
Chicago, Illinols 60604

Attention: Richard S. Rosenstein

to:

Altheimer & Gray

333 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2600

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Aczilention: George W. Davis, Esq.

17. Misceilaneous.

(a) This Agreement shall be governed and construed In
accordance with the laws oi the State of Illinois.

(b) Terms, provisions. covenants and conditions hereof
shall be binding upon Trustee¢  and Partnership and their
respective successors and assigns and /shall inure to the benafit
of the Lender and its successors and assione.

fc) This Agreement may be execated in several
counterparts, each of which shall be fully ‘effective as an
original and all of which together shall constitute ire and the
same agreement.

(d) The unenforceability, for any reason, of any
provision of this Agreement shall not limit or impair the
operation or validity or enforcement of any other provision of
this Agreement or of any of the other Loan Documents.

(e} No consent or waiver, express or implied, by

Lender to any breach or default by Trustee or Partnership in the




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIALGOPY,

performance by Trustee or Partnership of their respective
obligations under this Agreement or any other Loan Document shall
bhe deemed or construed to be a congent or waiver to any other
breach or default in the performance hy Trustee or Partnership of
the same or any other obligation of either under this Amendment
Agreemer,t or any other Loan Document.

(f} This Agreement may not be changed, waived,
discharged oi ~terminated orally but only by an instrument in
writing signed by . the party against whom enforcement of the
change, waiver, discheige or termination is sought,

(g) Failure Op the part of Lender to object to any act
or failure of Trustee or Tartnership or to declare Trustee or
Partnership in default, irrespective of how long such failure
continues, shall not constitute a‘wa'‘ver by Lender of its rights

hereunder.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, COPY,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties heretc have executed

this Agreement as of the date first above written.
ATTEST:

FCA AMERICAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
a California corporation

By:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national

banking association s Trustee
ATTEST: under Trust o. 52 4

/é%;Z&ZQQJuzAHM~~ By:

NORTH LOOP J;ANSPORTATION CENTER
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois
limited partnership

By: Richard A. Stein Development
Company, Inc., an Illinois
corporation, a General Partner

SYL . K:t %vw(/ﬂcyaﬁ:ﬂ*wwv —

By: Myran C.-Warshauer Davelopment
Compaty, Inc., an Illinois
corporation, a General Partner

Byf?ahkdﬁA~4({fé@4144Lé2£bb“4"-~

By: Ruvir Céggoration, a“ralifornia
corporation, a Genecal Partner

By
This Instrument Prepared by: fSFND T0

W. Christopher ®White

Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft
100 Maiden Lane

New York, New York 10038

g

o
o
N
91
Ul
2
"




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPy

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

this Agreement as of the date

ATTEST:

\psz Q ol

ATTEST:

the parties hereto have executed
first above written.

FCA AMERICAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
a California cogggration

(4 ¢lert

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND gst
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a natiordl
banking association, as Trustee
under Trust No. 52947

By:

NORTH LOOP TRANSPORTATION CENTER
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois
limited partnership

By: Richard A. Stein Development
Company, Inc., an Illinois
corporation, a General Partner

oy

By: Myrcr €. Warshauer Development
Compziiy, Inc., an Illinois
corporacicn, a General Partner

By

By: Ruvir Corporation, a-California
corporation, a General Partner

By:

This Instrument Prepared byft Sbﬂcﬁ'kq'

W. Christopher White
Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft
100 Maiden Lane

New York, New York 10038




UNOFFICIAL COPY




' UNOFFICIAL, COPY, .

IN WITNESS WHERROF, tiwy partion heroto have nxecutod

this Agreement as of the date first above written,

ATTEST: PCA AMERICAN MORTGAGYE CORPORAYION
a California corporation

By:

AMERICAN NATIOMAL BANK AND TRUST
. COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national
: banking association, as Trustee
ATTEST: under Trust No. 52947

NORTH LOOP TRANSPORTATION CENTER
LIMITED PARTHERSHLIP, an 1llinois
limited partnership

By: Richard A. Stein Development

Company, Inc.,, an lllinois
corporation, a General Partner

By: _

By: Myron C. Warshauer Development
Comnany, Inc,, an Illinocis
corpeoration, a General Partner

By:

-,

‘ By: Ruvir Corporation. a California
corporation, a Genzral Partner

This Instrument Prepared by:

W, Christopher White
Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft
100 Maiden Lane

New York, New York 10038

£65STES"

-27-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

LOT 27 (TRANSPORTATION CENTER} IN LOOP TRANSPORTATION CENTER
SUBDIVISION, A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 18 IN THE ORIGINAL
TOWN OF CHICAGO, IN THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, KAREN E BUFds , a Notary Public
in and for sald county, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
ﬂh&ﬁﬁﬂMﬂ,WWﬂ@N gmgggm”£;p51dent of American National Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking association ("Bank")

and VUISTANT StOEometary of said Bank, personally known to
"heor g5 ek “Same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoiny instrument as such Pr§51dent T v hgdpretary,
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledger that they signed and delivered the said instrument
as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and
voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth, and the ‘said’ . foingédfetary, did also then and there
acknowledge that he/she, as custodian for the corporate seal of
said Bank, did affiy <he said instrument as his/her own free and
voluntary act, and as che free and voluntary act of said Bank,

for the uses and purposes-therein set forth,
L JuL'1 51988

Given under my haisl and Notarigl Seal this __ day of
, 1988. o
.- T
?wmnunnnnuwwnunnnuwwl e
$ “DFFICIAL SEAL® 4. Lh,\ffff' A
::' . Karen €, Burms _,‘_____52“*-’ ! o é‘?’é’u e,
§ e hune, Sile of Mgl § cNotaty P??}lc
3 unmnsion Expires 8/27/90
“’ﬂv-#anwwauo"“
0D
8U(?}T 15"0:.
e t}Q?

PTG HEDGRDING

THILEL  TRAM ST /10701

L 337.00
o
18 100

M7a4 § @ % S8~ 1R e T

COUYR COHNTY REGORDER

oy
e
»




UNOFFICIAL COPY




